w—b Vereinswertung 2023 - Gesamt

WURTTEMBERGIS CHER
LEICHTATHLETIKVERBAND

Platz Vereins-Nr. Verein Ges.-Pkt.
1 3711 SSV UIm 1846 8873
2 5117 VAL Sindelfingen 4697
3 8101 LG Filder 4384
4 3101 LG Filstal 4049
5 8501 LAV Stadtwerke Tibingen 3266
6 2103 LAZ Ludwigsburg 2784
7 2102 LG Neckar-Enz 2470
8 8337 LV Pliezhausen 2012 2431
9 8551 LG Steinlach-Zollern 2342

10 3536 LAC Essingen 2259
11 3501 LG Staufen 2175
12 1101 Unterlénder LG 2093
13 6516 TV Weilstetten 1776
14 7304 LG Welfen 1481
15 3744 SG Dettingen/Donau 1431
16 5124 Spvgg Holzgerlingen 1353
17 2181 KSG Gerlingen 1225
18 8105 LG Leinfelden-Echterdingen 1184
19 1164 Sport-Union Neckarsulm 1151
20 1501 LG Hohenlohe 1128
21 5105 LG Gé&u Athletics 1124
22 4124 VfB Stuttgart 1893 994
23 5316 TV Oberhaugstett 968
24 2323 TSV Schmiden 960
25 2324 VL Waiblingen 931
26 2326 SG Schorndorf 1846 921
27 5302 LG farbtex Nordschwarzwald 920
28 4123 SV Stuttgarter Kickers 838




29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39

41
42
43
44

46
47
48

50
51
52
53
54

56
57
58

2317
8522
6114
7502
8135
8103
4135
3301
8321
4119
1131
5118
2318
3116
1104
3502
7114
2338
6512
6124
8514
3526
1312
2104
2305
5304
7524
8140
6314
1301

SV Winnenden

TSV Gomaringen

TSV Rottweil

LG Ostl.Bodenseekreis
TG Nurtingen

LG Teck

LAC Degerloch

LG Brenztal

TUS Metzingen

MTV Stuttgart

TSG 1845 Heilbronn
Spvgg Weil der Stadt
Spvgg Rommelshausen-LA Kernen
TSG Eislingen

LAV Heilbronner Land
LSG Aalen

TG Biberach

SG Weinstadt

TB Tailfingen

FSV Schwenningen
TV Rottenburg

TSV Oberkochen

TSG Schwébisch Hall
LG Freiberg a.N.

LG Limes-Rems

LG Nagoldtal

SV Oberteuringen
TSV Frickenhausen
TV Spaichingen

WGL Schwabisch Hall

774
750
726
713
697
688
666
650
648
623
589
589
535
534
533
530
530
527
524
514
514
493
468
443
429
423
423
416
393
387



59
60
61

63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83

85
86
87
88

6513
1315
4120
7515
8132
3527
7701
8150
8147
6126
6515
7112
6313
4122
3118
2133
1341
7331
7117
3718
8511
2111
4117
3163
6502
6116
5314
8323
8104
5342

TSV Geislingen

TSV Crailsheim

TF Feuerbach

VfB LC Friedrichshafen
ASV Aichwald

DJK SG Wasseralfingen
LG Sigmaringen

TSV Baltmannsweiler
TB Neuffen

TV Sulz

TSG Balingen

TSV Riedlingen

TV 05 Fridingen
Stuttgarter LC

TS Goéppingen

SGV Murr

Turnverein Rot am See
MTG Wangen

SV Kirchdorf (lller)
TSV Erbach

SV Unterjesingen

SV Salamander Kornwestheim

Sportvg Feuerbach

Sparda-Team Rechberghausen

LG Winterlingen
TV Oberndorf
VfL Ostelsheim
TSV Urach

LG Esslingen
SV Oberkollbach

376
367
348
348
326
318
317
316
314
311
308
295
274
266
261
251
249
242
233
221
220
218
212
206
205
205
204
203
202
189



89
920
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107

109
110
111
112
113

115

117
118

3712
5126
7344
8102
8304
5303
5196
3716
5523
8324
8334
7115
6147
6517
3311
7501
8338
5716
6311
2330
3103
7720
8155
6521
8130
8305
8348
2329
2304
3121

TSG Soflingen

SV Bdblingen

TSV Reute

LG Neckar-Erms-Aich
LG Eningen-Reutlingen
LG Calw

StG Schénbuch-Nord
SV Jungingen

TSV Freudenstadt
TSV Riederich

VfL Pfullingen

Sportverein Ochsenhausen

SG Schramberg
TSV Bisingen

TSG Schnaitheim
LG Bodensee

TSV Holzelfingen
TV Muhlacker

TG Tuttlingen

VfL Winterbach

LG Lauter

TSV Bad Saulgau
TV Plochingen

VfL Ostdorf

TSG Esslingen

LG Dettingen/Erms
TSV Glems

TSF Welzheim

LG Weissacher Tal
Frisch Auf Géppingen

188
183
181
172
167
164
154
153
152
148
148
147
143
133
128
123
122
121
120
120
117
116
114
109
108
108
107
107
106
104



119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128

131
132
133

135

137

139
140
141
142
143
144

147

8126
3149
7341
2393
3777
5719
6123
3320
5122
8316
8131
7127
1130
5702
3164
3147
5125
5322
4197
8320
6532
3720
1132
2141
4121
5135
6112
5513
6111
4125

TV Zell a.N.

TSV Bad Boll

TSG Leutkirch

StG Weinstadt-Winnenden
SV Tomerdingen
Sportverein Oberderdingen
TG Schwenningen

SV Thurn u.Taxis Dischingen
Turnverein Altdorf

TV Haslach

VfL Kirchheim/Teck

SV Tannheim

TSV Neuenstadt

LG Maulbronn-Stromberg
LG Voralb

TV Wangen

TSV Dagersheim

TSV Wildbad

StG VB Stuttgart 1893
TSV Trochtelfingen

TSV StraBberg

TSG Ehingen

TSV Talheim

TSG Steinheim

Polizei SV Stuttgart

TSV Kuppingen

SG DeiBlingen

Skiclub Lossburg

SV Mariazell

TB Bad Cannstatt

102
101
08
95
94
90
89
87
84
79
79
79
75
73
72
72
71
71
69
69
67
64
63
58
57
56
56
56
55
55



149

151

153

155
156

160

162
163
164
165
166
167

169

170
171

174

8515
6320
7116
2130
7343
7314
7526
8523
6565
7301
5132
7124
8141
3139
7126
7514
4101
8325
5140
2131
1173
6136
4133
7323
2313
2109
5345
8597
7111
2392

TSV Kusterdingen

TV Méhringen

TSV Laupheim

TV Sersheim

SG Niederwangen

TG Bad Waldsee 1848
SC Tettnang-Blrgermoos
Spvgg Méssingen
albside e.V.

LG Oberschwaben
TSV Hoéfingen

SV Birkenhard

TSGV GroBbettlingen
Ausdauersportteam SiiBen
Sportverein Erolzheim
TV Kressbronn

LG Kappelberg

TSG Minsingen

TSV Schénaich

TV GroBsachsenheim
TG Bockingen

SV Waldmdssingen
TV Plieningen

SC Vogt

TSV Leutenbach

LG Strohgéu

TSV Haiterbach

StG Rottenburg-Unterjesingen

TV Bad Schussenried
StG Winnenden-Weinstadt

53
53
50
50
49
49
47
46
46
46
46
45
45
44
43
42
40
39
36
36
35
33
30
30
30
28
28
28
28
28



179

182
183
184
185

188

191

193

198
199

201

204
205

4167
7133
2346
6534
1526
2125
8178
6556
2153
5339
5130
3780
8333
3514
8399
3503
2314
6519
6322
6599
4195
1734
8189
5340
5116
5133
5521
4130
3525
8124

SV Intern. Schule Stuttgart
Fussballclub Mittelbiberach
TSV Neustadt

TSV MeBstetten

SSC Taubertal

TV Vaihingen/Enz

SC Altbach

TSV Hossingen

KSV Hoheneck

SC Neubulach

VfL Herrenberg

Tomerdinger LV

SV Ohmenhausen

DJK SG Schwéabisch Gmind
StG Pliezhausen-Gomar-Balingen
DJK Ellwangen-SG Virngrund
TV Murrhardt

TSV Burladingen

TG Trossingen

StG Zollernalb

StG Feuerbach - Unterjesingen
ASV Scheppach-Adolzfurt
Schurwald-Runners

SV Rotfelden

TSV Hildrizhausen

SV Nufringen

Allgemeiner Sportverein Horb
SV Vaihingen

TSV Huttlingen

TSV Lichtenwald

26
26
26
24
23
22
21
21
21
20
20
20
19
19
17
17
17
17
17
15
13
13
12
12
12
11
10
10
10
10



212

215

220

222

229

235

6318
5346
7326
8599
4166
3112
6503
6196
8336
5365
3728
8151
7142
5727
4114
3324
2325
8154
1134
2135
7329
8503
4162
3152
1515
7122
5533
5330
5115
3735

TV Gosheim
1. FC Egenhausen
SG Kisslegg

StG Gomaringen-Hall-Pliezhause

SG Stern Stuttgart
DJK Géppingen
StG Balingen-Zell
StG Neckarburg
SG Dettingen/Erms
Skizunft Calmbach
TSV Blaustein

AST Reichenbach
SV Sulmetingen
SFG Serres 1993
DJK Stuttgart-Sud
SV Mergelstetten
TSG Backnang

TV Hochdorf

TSV llshofen

ASV Ludwigsburg-OBweil
TV 1846 Isny

LT Starzach

TSV Heumaden

TV Birenbach
steide runners

TSV Wain

VfB Cresbach / Waldachtal
Lauftreff Altburg
TSV Minchingen

Turn- u.Sportverein Langenau

10
10
10
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240

243

247

8170
4196
7129
2116
5525
2150
1327
1133
2134
6198
6546

Nonplusultra Esslingen

StG Stuttgart-Haslach-Ndrtinge
TSG Maselheim-Sulmingen
TSV Nussdorf

Turnverein Baiersbronn 1893
TSV Ensingen

SpVgg Satteldorf

SC lisfeld

Spvgg Bissingen

StG Junger Neckar

TSV Lautlingen
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